

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10970/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2010 in WP No.1449/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT OF AMIRUDDAULA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.C., LUCKNOW UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing lengthy List of Dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Milan Laskar, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Ahmad S. Azhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent nos. 4 and 5 are granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereof.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master