

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10970/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2010 in WP No.1449/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT OF AMIRUDDAULA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.C., LUCKNOW UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and exemption from filing lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop George Chaudhary, Adv.
Mohd. Taiyab Khan, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Kabir Dixit, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad ,Adv
Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks three weeks' time to file substitution of deceased second respondent. However, a separate application has been filed on behalf of the legal heirs of the deceased second respondent for substitution of their names.

..2/-

: 2 :

Having heard learned counsel for the applicant appearing on behalf of the legal heirs and the counsel for the petitioner, we allow the application and order to substitute legal heirs of deceased Respondent No.2 as named at paragraph 3 of I.A. No.3 of 2014.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

The substituted legal heirs may file their counter

affidavit within four weeks and rejoinder affidavit, if
any, be filed within two weeks thereof. I.A. No.3 of
2014 stands disposed of.

[GEETA AHUJA]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER