

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10970/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/09/2010  
in WP No. 1449/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at  
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT OF AMIRUDDAULA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.C., LUCKNOW UNIVERSITY &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop George Chaudhary, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.  
Mr. Parvez Dabas, Adv.  
Mr. Milan Laskar, Adv.  
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.  
Mr. Imtiyaz Ahmad, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned counsel for the State seeks an adjournment for  
three weeks.Post on 12<sup>th</sup> October, 2015.(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master