

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 10970/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/09/2010
in WP No. 1449/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT OF AMIRUDDAULA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.C., LUCKNOW UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 16/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop George Choudhrie, Sr. Adv.
Ms. June Chaudhri, Sr. Adv.
Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Ms. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
for Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S. R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 4-5 of 2015

The applications for substitution are allowed, subject to

just exceptions.

Signature Not Verified

Cause Title be amended accordingly.

Digitally signed by

Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.11.17

10:36:21 IST

Reason:

Counter Affidavit be filed within six weeks from today.

ks

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two wee

ks
thereafter.

2

Post the matter in the month of August, 2016 on a

non-miscellaneous day.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master