

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10970/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-09-2010 in WP No. 1449/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT OF AMIRUDDAULA
ISLAMIA DEGREE COLLEGE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE VICE CHANCELLOR, LUCKNOW UNIVERSITY & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 13-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop George Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR
Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Ms. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Paliwal, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR
Ms. Shamama Anis, Adv.
Mr. Tabrez Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Omar Siddiqui, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned senior counsel appearing on both the sides, list on 30.01.2018.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR