

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 4897/2018

COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT OF AMIRUDDAULA  
ISLAMIA DEGREE COLLEGE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE VICE CHANCELLOR, LUCKNOW UNIVERSITY & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(IA No. 56923/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.  
13793/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 13791/2018 -  
MODIFICATION and IA No. 56920/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 03-08-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHANFor Appellant(s) Mr. Syed Ahmed Saud, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.  
Mr. Daanish Ahmed Syed, Adv.  
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.  
Mr. Aqib Baig, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Shahib, Adv.  
Mr. Shamsh Khawaja, Adv.  
M/S. Shakil Ahmad Syed, AORFor Respondent(s) Mrs. Rekha Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Raghav Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Gauri Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Harshit Shishodiya, Adv.  
  
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR  
Mr. S. U. Abbas, Adv.  
Mr. Tabrez Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Mansoor Ali Rizvi, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAt the request of the learned counsel for the  
appellants, list the matter after two weeks.(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER