

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4897 OF 2018

COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT OF AMIRUDDAULA
ISLAMIA DEGREE COLLEGE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE VICE CHANCELLOR, LUCKNOW UNIVERSITY & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, we do not find any ground to interfere in the order impugned. Accordingly, the civil appeal is dismissed.

Pending applications stand disposed of.

....., J.
[J.K. MAHESHWARI]

....., J.
[K.V. VISWANATHAN]

New Delhi;
October 12, 2023.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 4897/2018

COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT OF AMIRUDDAULA
ISLAMIA DEGREE COLLEGE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE VICE CHANCELLOR, LUCKNOW UNIVERSITY & ORS. Respondent(s)
(IA No. 13793/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.
56923/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 13791/2018 -
MODIFICATION and IA No. 56920/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 12-10-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHANFor Appellant(s) Mr. Syed Ahmed Sand, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
Mr. Aqib Baig, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Shahib, Adv.
M/s. Shakil Ahmad Syed, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Singh, AOR

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR
Ms. Akriti Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S.u. Abbas, Adv.
Mr. Tabrez Ahmad, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHaving heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of
the parties, we do not find any ground to interfere in the
order impugned. Accordingly, the civil appeal is dismissed.

Pending applications stand disposed of.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER

[Signed order is placed on the file.]